

# **Privacy Policy**

# Approved on: October 28, 2021 Approved by: Board of Trustees

Blessings International values your online privacy and security. This privacy policy describes the type of information we collect and what we use this information for.

# What information do we collect?

Our ministry only collects personally identifiable information you provide. This could include your name, address, phone number, email address, and payment information. Credit card numbers are used for payment processing and are not retained. Credit card numbers from online payments are never in the possession of Blessings International but rather are processed through a third party master merchant.

We do not knowingly contact or collect personal information from any individuals 13 years of age or younger. Users of Blessings International's website who are 13 years old or younger should not submit any personally identifiable information to our site. Photos and/or stories involving individuals 13 years and younger which are displayed on our website are used with permission or are in the public domain.

# How do we use your information?

Our ministry uses your information to better connect with and serve you. We may use your personal information to provide services, information, or products. Payment information is used to process your donations and/or purchases. (To view our donor privacy policy, please go <u>here</u>.)

Blessings International uses authorized third party service providers for communication, donation, and analytic purposes. While we are of the understanding that these service providers are reputable and will treat your information responsibly, we neither own nor control them.

# Will we share your information with others?

Blessings International does not sell, rent, or give your personal information to any unauthorized third party. Our ministry may provide your information to aforementioned authorized third parties to process a transaction you have initiated with us. We do not use your information for any purpose outside the scope of communicating with you and serving you in the most efficient manner.



#### How do we protect your information?

We are committed to protecting your personal information. Information entered through Blessings International's website is processed on a secure server location that uses SSL encryption technology. SSL encrypts user's data, including credit card or checking account information, so that it cannot be read while being transferred over the internet. Blessings International's software is secured with filters, firewalls, and encryption. Computer systems utilized by Blessings International are password protected and secured with filters that prohibit access to unauthorized users. Payment information is accessible only by authorized individuals to process this information.

#### What about cookies?

Blessings International's website may use cookies for various reasons. Cookies are small text files that a website can use to recognize a repeat visitor to the website. If you do not want Blessings International's website to use cookies in your browser, you can set your browser to reject cookies or to notify you when a website tries to use a cookie. If you do decline cookies, certain functions of our website may not be available.

#### Links to other websites

Our website and electronic mailings include links to other websites. Please be aware that this privacy policy applies only to Blessings International's website. The privacy measures taken by these websites can be found in each website's own privacy policy.

# How do I remove my email address from your mailing list?

If you would like to stop receiving emails from our ministry, you can contact us with your request at <u>info@blessing.org</u>. Please include all relevant info, including which email address you wish to have removed from our mailing list.

Alternatively, our mass emails include an unsubscribe feature at the base of each email.

# How do I contact your ministry with any questions?

We are happy to receive and respond to any questions you may have about this privacy policy. Please send your questions to <u>info@blessing.org</u> or contact us at:

Blessings International 1650 N. Indianwood Ave. Broken Arrow, OK 74012 Phone: (918) 250-8101 Fax: (918) 250-1281